### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Michio KANEKO				01/05/2012		
Kiyonori TOKUNO				01/19/2012		
Hiroshi SHIMIZU				01/19/2012		
Kazuo YAMAGISHI				01/31/2012		
Asami SHIMOMUR	A			01/31/2012		
Mituyuki HASEGAW				01/31/2012		
Ruriko YOKOYAMA				01/31/2012		
Name: Street Address:		NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-8071					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbe	r		
		13261				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (212)425-5288						
Phone:		212-425-7200				
Email: ccole@kenyon.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
Correspondence wil via US Mail.	i de sent to the e	-maii a	uuress IIIst; II that is Unsuccessiul,	, II WIII DE SEITI		
Correspondent Nam	e: KENYON & KENYON LLP					
Address Line 1:	ONE BROADWAY					
Address Line 4:	NEW YO	ORK, N	EW YORK 10004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:		52433/1105			

### REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0425

Total Attachments: 2 source=52433-1105-Assignment#page1.tif source=52433-1105-Assignment#page2.tif

### **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

#### NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

#### 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

Titanium-Based Material Having Visible Light Response and Excellent in Photocatalytic

(Title of Invention)

#### Activity and Method of Production of Same

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2010 / 059583 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(Signa

(a) executed on:	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
(b) filed on	data, when known.
Serial No;	

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

tures)	1) Michio Handro (SIGNATURE)	Michio Kaneko	Janst, 2012 (DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2) Rizonoro Tohuno	Kiyonori Tokuno	January 19, 2012	
2)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) Huroshi Shimiyu (SIGNATURE)	Hiroshi Shimizu	January 19, 2012	
3 <u>) /</u>	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)	Kazuo Yamagishi		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)	Asami Shimomura		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)	Mituyuki Hasegawa		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)	Ruriko Yokoyama		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	IT

REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0427

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to resigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by the ahm

	and analogood mitonicol(b) (motomator					
(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan					
		·				
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
	Titanium-Based Material Having Visible Light Response and Excellent in Photocatalytic					
	Activity and Method of Produ	action of Same				
	relating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on eve	on PCT/JP <u>2010</u> / <u>05958</u> n date herewith or, if not so execute	3_and/or for which application for Letters Patent cd, was:			
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on (b) filed on Serial No/	Assignee's attorney is he data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare	GNEE may deem necessary, desiral acluding in the preparation and pros e, reissue, reexamination, or public ad in relation to same, such acts to i	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) at	fixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1)	Michio Kaneko				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2)	Kiyonori Tokuno				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)	Hiroshi Shimizu				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4) Kazur - Yamazis	Kazuo Yamagishi	January 31, 2012			
	(SIGNATURÉ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

RUFIKO Yokoyama (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)

A Sami Shimomura (SIGNATURE)

6) Mitruyuki Hasegawa (SIGNATURE)

5)

7)\_

8)\_

**RECORDED: 02/06/2012** 

Asami Shimomura

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

Mituyuki Hasegawa

Ruriko Yokoyama

(DATE) PATENT **REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0428** 

January 31, 2012

January 31, 2012

January 31, 2012

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)